Application for Sustainable Groundwater Management Act Advisory Committees, Siskiyou County (Shasta, Scott and Butte Valley Groundwater Basins)

Eligibility Requirements

- Water users with land ownership within the Basin's boundaries or an authorized appointee from an irrigation/water irrigation district or public water service agency/municipality (may be absentee owner, but currently residing in basin ispreferred).
- Representative from Tribe or environmental/conservation entity with water resource experience and knowledge within the Basin
- Willingness to participate in a positive cooperative effort with varying interests

Indicate the vacant seat you are applying for	:				
Butte Valley – Tribal Representative	Butte Valley - Environmental/Conservation				
X Butte Valley – City of Dorris	Butte Valley – Private Pumper				
Shasta Valley - Municipal/City	Shasta Valley – Private Pumper (West of I5)				
Scott Valley – Private Pumper					
Contact Information					
me Joanna Wynant Company/Entity <u>City of Dorris</u> dres s of Property/Well/Entity					
Phone # 530-397-3511 Email cityadmin@cot.net					
Please describe your location and type of use within, what irrigation district use is within, City of Dorris wells, water usage, etc					
Brief description of applicable knowledge cit	ty manager, have knowledge on wells, water usage, etc				
Please submit no later than January 2, 2024 via t	he following:				

- ase submit no later than January 2, 2024 via the following:
- Drop off at: Siskiyou County Clerk's Office, 311 Fourth Street, Room 201, Yreka 96097
- Mail to: Siskiyou County Flood Control District c/o Siskiyou County Clerk, 311 Fourth Street, Room 201, Yreka, CA 96097
- Email: wendy@sisqvotes.org